
1 

Council Member ____________________ introduced the following Resolution entitled 

"RESOLUTION APPROVING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT AND BOND FOR THE 2019 - 

CRESTBRUCK PARK RECREATION TRAIL REPLACEMENT & MISCELLANEOUS 

TRAIL PATCHES", and moved its adoption.  Council Member ____________________ 

seconded the motion to adopt.  The roll was called, and the vote was: 

 

AYES: ___________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAYS: ___________________________________________ 

 

 

Whereupon, the Mayor declared the following Resolution duly adopted: 

RESOLUTION 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 

AND BOND FOR THE 2019 - CRESTBRUCK PARK 

RECREATION TRAIL REPLACEMENT & MISCELLANEOUS 

TRAIL PATCHES 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ANKENY, STATE OF 

IOWA: 

That the construction contract and bond executed and insurance coverage for the 

construction of certain public improvements described in general as the 2019 - Crestbruck Park 

Recreation Trail Replacement & Miscellaneous Trail Patches, and as described in detail in the 

plans and specifications heretofore approved, and which have been signed by the Mayor and Clerk 

on behalf of the City be and the same are hereby approved as follows: 

 

Contractor: 

 
Shekar Engineering, P.L.C. 

 

of 

 

Des Moines, Iowa 

 

Amount of bid: 

 

$168,064.25 

 

 

Bond surety: 

 

 

 

 

Date of bond: 

 

 

 

 

Portion of project: 

 

All construction work 

 



2 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of June, 2019. 

  

 

 

  

Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 

  

Interim City Clerk 

 

 


